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~ FFRMS CISA Report Created: 6/10/2024

Summary

Based on the user-defined location, service life (36 Years), and non-critical designation, the proposed
action is in the FFRMS floodplain.

The 2050 estimated sea-level rise amount is 3 ft, corresponding to a FFRMS flood elevation of 17 FT
NAVDS88.

The 2060 estimated sea-level rise amount is 3 ft, corresponding to a FFRMS flood elevation of 17 FT
NAVDSS.

The North American Vertical Datum of 1988 (NAVDS88) is the datum used on FEMA Digital Flood
Insurance Rate Maps (DFIRMs) for Base Flood Elevations (BFES).

Projects located in the FFRMS floodplain should be designed consistent with the applicable policies
and directives of the agency taking or approving the action.

Proposed Action Details

Location centroid (Latitude, Longitude): 29°22'5.16"N 95°5'6"W
Service criticality: Non-critical Service Life: Through 2060

Consult with the applicable agency to identify any agency-specific policies, guidance, protocols, or
direction on the critical action determination. The services of a professional engineer, architect, or
other licensed design professional are recommended for designing critical actions or assets with
long intended service life, and for other situations where risk tolerance is low because of unique
characteristics of the action.

Considerations of CISA approach at this location

No additional considerations at this location.

Next Steps

This is the Step 1 of the 8-step decision-making process required in section 2(a) of Executive Order
11988, Floodplain Management (Determine if the proposed action within the FFRMS floodplain).
Follow the remainder of the 8-step process outlined in the Implementation Guidelines (2015), page

4, including Step 5 which include minimizing harm and restoring and preserving natural and beneficial
values. (Please refer to the Nature Based Solutions section). A licensed design professional should be
contacted for the design or engineering of the action. If an action is in the FFRMS floodplain and its
location is the only practicable alternative, then you may need the services of a professional engineer,
architect, or other licensed design professional to determine how to minimize the impacts of flood
and make the action resilient (e.g., elevation, flood-proofing and/or nature-based solutions), especially
when dealing with critical actions.

Assistance

To contact the FEMA Regional Floodplain Management & Insurance FFRMS Point of Contact for
assistance, e-mail FEMA at FEMA-FFRMS-SUPPORT-REQUEST @fema.dhs.gov



https://www.fema.gov/sites/default/files/documents/fema_implementing-guidelines-EO11988-13690_10082015.pdf
mailto:FEMA-FFRMS-SUPPORT-REQUEST@fema.dhs.gov

~ FFRMS CISA Report Created: 6/10/2024

2050 Project Location

DickKinson
RS
Bay Colony

Crescent
Ranch|Estates

A,
9h,,
CI% 6

H’itchcock

June 10, 2024 1:118,069

0.75 1:5

Project Location

1.25 25

Earthstar Geographics, null, Texas Parks & Wildlife, CONANP, Esri, TomTom,
Garmin, Foursquare, SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS,
EPA, NPS, USDA, USFWS




~ FFRMS CISA Report Created: 6/10/2024

2060 Project Location

DickKinson
RS
Bay Colony

Crescent
Ranch|Estates

A,
9h,,
CI% 6

H’itchcock

June 10, 2024 1:118,069

0.75 1:5

Project Location

1.25 25

Earthstar Geographics, null, Texas Parks & Wildlife, CONANP, Esri, TomTom,
Garmin, Foursquare, SafeGraph, GeoTechnologies, Inc, METI/NASA, USGS,
EPA, NPS, USDA, USFWS




	Wild and Scenic Rivers.pdf
	Pages from Lamesa ARP.pdf

	Species List_ Texas Coastal Ecological Services Field Office.pdf
	United States Department of the Interior
	FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

	Official Species List
	Project summary
	Endangered Species Act species
	Birds
	Reptiles
	Insects
	Critical habitats


	Migratory Birds
	Probability of Presence Summary
	Migratory Birds FAQ


	Wetlands
	IPaC User Contact Information


	United States Department of the Interior
	FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

	Official Species List
	Project summary
	Endangered Species Act species
	Mammals
	Birds
	Reptiles
	Insects
	Critical habitats


	Bald & Golden Eagles
	Probability of Presence Summary

	Migratory Birds
	Probability of Presence Summary

	Wetlands
	IPaC User Contact Information




